100004614

5/23/97

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET 10:46 AM

(((H9700008564 1)))

•

TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #:	(904)922-4001
FROMI	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ	ACCT#:	071001002335
,	PHONE: (305)599-0839	FAX #:	(305)716-0346
NAME :	SKIN RENAISSANCE SYSTEMS, INC. AUDIT NUMBER		
	DOC TYPE FLORIDA PROFIT	CORPORATION OR P.A.	
	CERT. DF STATUS1	PAGES 3	
	CERT. COPIES0	DEL.METHOD FAX	

CERT. COPIES...... DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE.. \$78.75 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

Y

SECTION SCELL FLORIDA

١

H9700008564

FILED

97 MAY 23 PH 12:50

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SKIN RENAISSANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Corporation act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLES ONE

The name of the corporation is:

_____SKIN RENAISSANCE SYSTEMS, INC.____

ARTICLE TWO

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The general purpose for which the corporation is organized are:

1. Engage in the business of Skin Care.

2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act and/or engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, be advantageously carried or in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.

3. To do such other as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE FIVE

The street address of the initial principal office of the corporation is at 5800 Bird Road, Miami, Florida 33155 and the name of the registered agent is Ibia Thaureaux at 14651 S.W. 148th Street Circle, Miami, Florida 33196.

Prepared by: Ibia Thaureaux 14651 S.W. 148th St. Circle Miami, FL 33196 (305) 667-0393

H97000008564

H9700008564

ARTICLE SIX

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one (1). The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of initial Board of Directors is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Ibia Thaureaux

14651 S.W. 148th Street Circle, Miami, Fl 33196

ARTICLE SEVEN

The officer and incorporator of this corporation is:

SS.

NAME

OFFICE

Ibia Thaureaux

PRESIDENT/SECRETARY/TREASURER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 147% day of ______, 1997.

Jaman X

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF DADE)

I, hereby certify that on this day, before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared, <u>IBIA</u> Thaureaux to me known to be the person subscribed as subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

WITNE South Earliest Martine Seal this // 199 - COMMISSION # CO 496777 BOIRES SEP 19, 1999 ECHOED THEU FOR NY ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC. My commission expires: 4 day of Sinc of Florida Notary Public

H9700008564

H9700008564

FILED

97 MAY 23 PH 12: 50

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE CLE. FLORIDA SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of section 607, 034 Florida Statues, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act.

FIRST—That SKIN RENAISSANCE SYSTEMS, INC., desiring to organize under the Laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Miami, Florida, County of Dade, named Ibia Thaureaux, as its REGISTERED AGENT to accept services of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Honathaureau